Medical Centers recognize assets, liabilities and deferred inflows of resources for split-interest agreements administered by the Medical

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  C A L I F O R N I A  M E D I C A L  C E N T E R  P O O L E D  G R O U P

Notes to Financial Statements
Years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017

	 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  C A L I F O R N I A  M E D I C A L  C E N T E R S  1 7 / 1 8  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T   63

Centers at the inception of the agreement. The Statement also requires the Medical Centers to recognize assets and deferred inflows
representing their beneficial interests in irrevocable split-interest agreements that are administered by third parties. The Statement
requires the Medical Centers to recognize revenue when the resources become available to spend.

The adoption of Statement No. 81 did not result in any adjustments to the financial statements of Davis, Irvine, Los Angeles and
San Diego. The effects of the changes from the adoption of Statement No. 81 on San Francisco’s financial statements for the year
ended June 30, 2017, are as follows:

(in thousands of dollars)

SAN FRANCISCO
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

As Previously
Reported

Effect of Adoption of
Statement No. 81 As Restated

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Other assets $1,329 $13,271 $14,600

Total assets 3,957,590 13,271 3,970,861

Deferred inflows of resources 533,051 14,343 547,394

Restricted net position: Nonexpendable endowments and gifts 26,204 25 26,229

Restricted net position: Expendable capital projects and other 64,607 (1,097) 63,510

Total net position (366,634) (1,072) (367,706)

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Net appreciation in fair value of investments 24,541 67 24,608

Net nonoperating revenues 24,067 67 24,134

Loss before other changes in net position (27,630) 67 (27,563)

Decrease in net position (75,218) 67 (75,151)

In March 2017, the GASB issued Statement No. 85, Omnibus 2017, effective for the Medical Centers' fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017.
The Statement addresses practice issues that have been identified during implementation and application of certain GASB Statements
including issues related to blending component units, goodwill, fair value measurement and application and post-employment benefits.
Implementation of Statement No. 85 had no impact on the financial statements.

In May 2017, the GASB issued Statement No. 86, Certain Debt Extinguishment Issues, effective for the Medical Centers' fiscal year beginning